Committee on Energy and Commerce U.S. House of Representatives Witness Disclosure Requirement - "Truth in Testimony"

Required by House Rule XI, Clause 2(g)(5)

1.	Your Name: Wesley Spurlock
2.	Your Title: Past President and Chairman
3.	The Entity(ies) You are Representing: National Corn Growers Association
4.	Are you testifying on behalf of the Federal, or a State or localYesNogovernment entity?X
5.	Please list any Federal grants or contracts, or contracts or payments originating with a foreign government, that you or the entity(ies) you represent have received on or after January 1, 2015. Only grants, contracts, or payments related to the subject matter of the hearing must be listed.
	None
6.	Please attach your curriculum vitae to your completed disclosure form.
Signature: Date: 12/7/2018	



Wesley Spurlock Past NCGA President and Chairman

Wesley Spurlock, a farmer in Stratford, Texas, is the past President and Chairman of the Corn Board of the National Corn Growers Association, a grower-led trade association with offices in St. Louis and Washington.



Spurlock farms 9,600 acres of irrigated corn, cotton, wheat and grain sorghum in the upper Texas panhandle, where he also operates a cattle feedlot and runs a harvesting and spray company.

In 2018, Spurlock completed his term on the NCGA Corn Board, after serving as NCGA President in 2017. Spurlock currently serves NCGA as co-Chair of the 2019 Commodity Classic Joint Venture Committee. His is also president of the Texas Corn Producers Association.

Last year, he chaired the National Corn Growers Association Foundation and represented the association on the BNSF Railway Ag Business Council and the Monsanto Grower Advisory Committee. Previoulsy, Spurlock co-chaired the 2016 Commodity Classic Joint Venture Committee, chaired NCGA's Finance Committee and Association Relations Committee and served as the Corn Board liaison to the National Cattlemen's Beef Association. He has represented NCGA on the National Corn-to-Ethanol Research Advisory Board and been a member of NCGA's Production Stewardship Action Team and its Mycotoxin Task Force.

Founded in 1957, the National Corn Growers Association represents more than 40,000 dues-paying corn growers and the interests of more than 300,000 farmers who contribute through corn checkoff programs in their states. NCGA and its 49 affiliated state associations and checkoff organizations work together to help protect and advance corn growers' interests.

12/06/18